Macromol. Symp. 2009, 286, 125–134 DOI: 10.1002/masy.200951216 125
1 D
ve
10
E-
2 D
No
Co

value of 78 cm3/100 g. Aluminum hydroxide
[Al(OH)3, SL-2926K] with the average
particle size of 1.4mm was used as an
inorganic flame retardant and was provided
from Showa Chemical Co., Ltd., Japan.
Initiator (dicumyl peroxide, DCP) was
produced with chemically pure degree from
Aldrich Chemical, Co., Inc. The anti-
oxidant Irganox 1010 [pentaerthrityl-
tetrakis-3-(3,5-di-ter-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)-
propionate] with density of 1.15 g/cm3 was
purchased fromCiba-Geigy Co., Swizerland.
Table 1.
The abbreviations of samples.
Sample CB (wt%)
LLC30A28 30.0
LLC33.7A28 33.7
LLC35A28 35.0
LLC37.1A28 37.1
LLC40A28 40.0
LLC43A28 43.0
LLC45A28 45.0
LLD0.03C33.7A28 33.7
LLD0.05C33.7A28 33.7
LLD0.10C33.7A28 33.7
LLD0.30C33.7A28 33.7